ORDINANCE NO. 15519

FILE OF CITY COUNCIL

BILL NO. 5 - 2019

JANUARY 16, 2019

AN ORDINANCE

Providing for the vacation of a portion of <u>South Jute Street</u> from the centerline of Juniata Street in a Northerly direction 215' more or less to the South Jute Street limit within the subject block in the Sixteenth Ward of the City of Allentown:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLENTOWN:

SECTION 1. That a portion of <u>South Jute Street</u> from the centerline of Juniata Street in a Northerly direction 215' more or less to the South Jute Street limit within the subject block in the Sixteenth Ward of the City of Allentown and is hereby vacated.

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall not become effective until a deed of Consolidation for the proposed WAWA project involving all adjoining parcels to the subject area of South Jute Street has been recorded in the Lehigh County Office of the Recorder of Deeds.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance shall not become effective to all existing utilities within the subject vacation area are relocated and or Easements for the existing Utilities within the subject vacation area recorded in the Lehigh County Office Recorder of Deeds.

SECTION 4. Subject to the provisions set forth in Ordinance No. 12245, passed April 6, 1977.

SECTION 5. That all Ordinances inconsistent with the above provisions are repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

	Yea	Nay
Candida Affa, VP	Х	
Julio A. Guridy	Х	
Daryl Hendricks	Х	
Cynthia Y. Mota	Х	
Courtney Robinson	Х	
Ed Zucal	Х	
Roger MacLean, Pres.	Х	
TOTAL	7	0

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by City Council on March 20, 2019 and signed by the Mayor on March 21, 2019.

CITY CLERK

Michae. P Hah

